SCOTTSDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME LABORATORY
FORENSIC BLOOD ALCOHOL FACE SHEET

DATE: 050714 SEQUENCE FILE NAME: 29Apr14VPV
Pipettor: Hamilton MicroLab [ ] MD91JC4962 [X] MD91JF5016
Gas Chromatograph: Perkin Elmer [ ] 650N9042002 [X] 650N9042003
INTERNAL STANDARD
N-Propanol 0.015% (w/v) Lot# _022414VPV-B
CALIBRATION STANDARDS
Vial #1 0.020 Calibrator Lot# FN092710-01
Vial #2 0.100 Calibrator Lot# FNO50312-01
Vial #3 0.200 Calibrator Lot# FNO032712-01
Vial #4 0.400 Calibrator Lot# FNO12712-01
Plot Analysis: R?= _ 0.999942
CONTROLS
Vial #5 & 83 ISTD BLANK
Vial #6 MIX STANDARD Lot# 011111VPV
Vial # Expected [Ethanol] g/dL.  Measured [Ethanol] g/dL Lot #
07 0.400 0.395 05012012-C
08 0.040 0.039 30112011-B
43 0.202 0.204 1212091
44 0.202 0.202 1212091
45 0.150 0.148 11012012-C
46 0.080 0.078 14112011-A
84 0.400 0.398 05012012-C
85 0.040 0.039 30112011-B
Notes 35 subject samples

Chain of Custody — 042914

Exam Notes — 042914 (Samples 1-22) & 043014 (Samples 23-35)

Analysis — 050114 All testing proceeded as expected.

VALIDATED RESULTS: \Y Drugy  osomy Kk Bl2ss shliy

Analyst Technical Reviewer

Original Adoption Date: February 25th, 2010 revised 7-21-11
Version: F-TOX-BA_001

Version Effective Date: 7-21-11

Issuing Authority: Kris Whitman, QAM
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Sample: 0.100 CAL (FN050312-01) Vial #: 2
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Sample: 0.200 CAL (FN032712-01) Vial #. 3
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Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual CI}th&(I\aBlpé‘d Alcohol Report
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Sample: 0.400 QC (05012012-C)

Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel Blood Alcohol Q(pd\‘% G-
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Instrument: 650N9042003 Analyst: VPV L O X a‘\
Sample: 0.202 WB QC (1212091) xe® 12° qe«} 5 Via 4 4
5 ":. (“' ‘(\" \ 2 \"
050 Seq File: C(\(cw\s‘é’qgenge&%%\ze%m 4¥P\X géq
: 5;1%\ %\@\AﬁData@@A%M(f\sﬁ\ yo!
000 e“)\cqlp(é@ Rqoqﬁémm@e% 560
. 5% ¢ a7 oo
] 0\ 6\\0 e o (\ N
50 no' it
] 0° e
100
2
v v
llll‘lll)llllli!l!ll”l)'T]TI‘IHI[Hll[llll‘l”l[llHIHII;IIH'HIX“HI‘IIH'Hrl‘llHlHlI||III|HII]HH[IHI]IHI'IIII|HIX|HII||III||I|I{HIIIHHIHHIH|Y|IIH[|III‘IIH‘IIIIIHH]IH]]IIH
00 0.2 038 1.0 1 32 36
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.071 189116 Ethanol 0.2026
1.767 269068 n-Propanol
Sample: 0.202 WB QC (1212091) Vial #: 44
boo] Seq File: C:\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
1 File: CA\TCW\Data\01_B044.rst
1 Acquired: 05/01/2014 16:43:21
150
100-]
50]
0—— II"” f
lH||llll“lll|IIIl|)|||||IH‘|III‘HII|HH'HIIIIIII|I!H'HHlllll;llll]lllIIHIT|HHIHH|HII'||IIIIII!IIIH|IIH}IIII;I!Illlll||HII|IIII|IIII|III1|HII'IIHIIIII]IIIlIHIl’!III||||I||III'HII
0.0 02 1.2 3

Rt Area Peak
1.910 155256 Ethanol
3.774 208019 n-Propanol

r

v




\
Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual CI}anﬁé‘fmpggd Alcohol Report
Instrument; 650N9@¢20§C§Aﬁ¥&§¢:a?’\b¥0 .
\©

. o) \1 o« ] .
Sample: 0.150 QC (11012012:0) \\"‘G\f‘ﬁ‘n‘\d\%seo\‘/\‘ Vial #: 45
2 S AV
"5 X adaﬂ\J_ s ?R
h50-] o \ s 2 GO(\_ eq,Fil\e: C:\tew\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] '\(\a\\e \j 5© e(\c\cuvﬁe‘: C:\TCWAData\01_A045.rst
200 'sse“\e P‘Q'OV\\’ a a%’oseAcquired: 05/01/2014 16:48:51
150- IV oact vt G
] P\g \)(\a 63\
100-] 10 0’\\6
- 60
o]
0 T T
IH[HIIIIIH]HII[HIIiIIH'\HI[HH]HH'HH]IIHI}HIIIIII!HH'HH'IIII|IHIlllHiHIlllHI]HII]HII‘IKIIIHH[I|IIIHH]llll'l\li]l”l]llll'ﬂH‘HHIIHI[HII!H!I‘IIHIHHIHII[IIIIIHI!
00 1 4
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.071 134224 Ethanol 0.1483
1.768 261517 n-Propanol
Sample: 0.150 QC (11012012-C) Vial #: 45
boo-] Seq File: C:tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_B045.rst
R Acquired: 05/01/2014 16:48:51
150
00
" /L
o] i
llIIIHII[HIIIlllllHHlllTl]lHliH\|lllll;H||IIIIIIHII]HH'HII‘IIll'ill(l||ll“TIIIHHIIIII]HHI”H]IIH[!IH]IIlIIHII!IHI‘Illllll‘||l|”|lllfl!llllHH]HlIlHll;llIllllil'llllilllllllll
00 02 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 3. 36 38
Rt Area Peak
1.912 110398 Ethanol

3.775 202469 n-Propanol

\fJ




Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel BIooqI(A‘I&or[oIReport
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Rt Area Peak g/100
1.072 70228 Ethanol 0.0784
1.768 261293 n-Propanol
Sample: 0.080 QC (14112011-A) Vial #: 46
000 Seq File: C:\tew\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:A\TCW\Data\01_B046.rst
1 Acquired: 05/01/2014 16:54:21
150
100-|
50
o] ll'k‘l
HHIIIIIIIIH|HII|II|1[!Ill]lH||llll'HfI‘||H]HH[IIHIHIIII\lllllIIIHH[HH'HHlHll VlllllllilIIII'IIII]H”' III!HHIHIII lll'lllllllll}l HiHIIIIIII[IH|||Ill|l|Illllllllllllll)l[llll
00 02 04 06 08 10 1.2 14 16 18 20 22

Rt Area Peak
1.913 55593 Ethanol
3.776 200841 n-Propanol

\{y




Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel Blood Alcohol de?? G-

(\
O
Instrument: 650N9042003 Analyst: VPV N L O (636 WO . a\\\60
Sample: IS Blank (022414VPV-B) _ : \C\e“c“\’L\bqu\/\\gV’&a
b5o] Seq File: C&cwk?gen@e&%%\zeﬂ)ggmxgéq
. (\QIB\ C(t\\fpV\ﬁDataﬁyeA%%(r\sﬁ\ yof
oo eﬁcq%e@eog&o‘qﬁémdzo vy e O
. 0\56 6% s \28 °
150_: 6; \© \\(\0‘ C‘\\\J
] 9
o0
&
o]
I||IlHIl'IIHIHHIHI\IHll]IHIIHH]HH'HH]IIH]IIII[HH|l|l|||\1||IHl|ll|l[IHllllll[ll)l’llll'llll“IllllllllIll'HII|IIIIII|H|IIH]lllI]I!lll!HI|IIIIIHII[IH|||HI‘IIII‘HH[HH‘IIII
0.0 0.2 04 08 08 10 12 A 1
Rt . Area Peak g/100
1.768 261790  n-Propanol
Sample: 1S Blank (022414VPV-B) Vial #: 83
b0o] Seq File: C:\tew\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_B083.rst
] Acquired: 05/01/2014 20:17:44
150
1100
50
o]
HH'!III‘IHIIIH|'HlI'Ill}lIlli‘llH"Hlll)IH|HHI|I|lll!lllllll’llll{l”llVIll[lIIIlHﬂerliHH]HleII||iH|1III'TITI]IIIl]lllllllll'lllllllllIIIIIlITII[lIH]HItIIHI|HII|I|I||1H|[|I|I
00 02 04 06 08
Rt Area Peak
3.775 197759 n-Propanol

V4




Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Ch nn&laBjo d Alcohol Report
Instrument: 650N90\620836 m\éh@b\)l%/o

Sample: 0.400 QC (05012012-C) ) r\e \7— Vial #. 84
= v = e
: <65§ a\)\x;\J & RO
bso ] A0 \56 20 (\6% File” C\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV seq
] _(\a\\o(\ C{[\e gec’e \N)e‘ C:\TCW\Data\01_A084.rst
00 se‘“\ p\ng\\.\( 3 29 5e%cqmred 05/01/2014 20:23:14
. \9° . ¢c© . (O
] o) 5\\0 e o (\ oy °
00 {0 _{iS
] 600
]
0—: T [L‘ﬁ T
IIH]IIIIIHH[HH[IIIIVHH[IIIIIlHl'llllIHI!'HllkiIH|I|H|HH[HH|IIII[IIIIIHII]HIIIIHI[FIH|HII|IH||HH‘HII[IIH|IIH|III|[1H]H||[l|II||IIIIH|I]HII'IllP'IHI|HH|IIHIIIH]I!H
00 02 08 1 32 4
Rt Area Peak 9/100
1.072 374561 Ethanol 0.3984
1.768 270051 n-Propanol
Sample: 0.400 QC (05012012-C) Vial #: 84
boo-] Seq File: C:\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_B084.rst
] Acquired; 05/01/2014 20:23:14
50
1100-]
50
0—— T I-"" T
IIIIlIIH|llllIIIIIIHIIllllllHIQIHII'HH||IHlllH'lIll|!Hllll0I|IlllllHllll!l]lIH'HHIHIIIIIII;ITIl'lHIIIIH‘HIIIIHIiilII]IIIIlIHl'IIIIlIHI|I|II[IIH[IIH]IIII'IHI[IHlllll!l”ll“l”
0.0 0.2 6 1.8 22 3.
Rt Area Peak
1.911 316247 Ethanol
3.776 206963 n-Propanol




Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel BIood«NcéhpllReport
Instrument: 650N9042003  Analyst, \ﬁDX @0“3\\

. A _—
Sample: 0.040 QC (30112011:B) _ b,&e(\ . \7,3 me\‘ Q’\f Vial #: 85
5 B \)\‘(\0 d\ngY\
' {© 2
s ] | SSeq de%\ e%uencqs‘fzom\ngprMVPv seq
] a»\\o‘\c\e Eilez °C:) &(‘d{\X\%a)ta\\Qj (A0BS. st
P00 VO T e C L Nacquineds) 05012614 20:28:44
: s e“\e NnO V\\’ g o 08
] OV K\C5 \e 2 (7%
150 KL \(\o \\\J
] ) e(\ \)\ C
] ) 2 \
] [N v o
100 o (S
] V2.0
] 60
&
O-E I/'I\—I T T
|IHIHH||l]!l”ll]HHIH”T]ﬁll’“”'llll“llllDIIIIHlllHH|l!IIII|||]|H'I}HH]IH|]HHIHHIHH‘IIHITIIl[HH!IHIIHHIIHIIHH[l”I]HHil)ll’lHIl”Hll”llll”!ll”lllllllll\}Illll“ll
1.0 1 26 2.8 3.0
Rt -Area Peak a/100
1.073 35553 Ethanol 0.0392
1.769 269524 n-Propanol
Sample: 0.040 QC (30112011-B) Vial #. 85
boo] Seq File: C:\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: CATCW\Data\01_B085.rst
: Acquired: 05/01/2014 20:28:44
150
00|
50
o l/}”\
|”lll(||||”III”][ITHIHl||)|ll’|ll|)”l|llHl[illll1||Illlllil\llllllllHlI[HVIIll|||||l||HHIH”]””]]”]'I||1||H|Illlll”ll‘t|”|”]I[””'”H']l'ql“l[”“ii”T]l”l]”“|1|”I|”|I|”|
0.0 0.2 3
Rt Area Peak
1.916 25592 Ethanol

3.776 204861 n-Propanol




Page 1 of 2

TotalChrom Sequence File C:\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq

Printed by
Created by
Edited by

Number of Times Edited : 1

Description:

Manager on: 5/1/2014 12:18:11 PM
Manager on: 4/30/2014 1:48:39 PM
Manager on: 5/1/2014 12:18:05 PM

5
’*\{\f’
3

Sequence File Header Information:

Number of Rows
Instrument Type
Injection Type

. 86
. PE AutoSysiern GG
. SINGLE

Raw tokens channel A
Result tokens channel A
Modified tokens channel A :
Raw tokens channel B
Result tokens channel B
Modified tokens channel B :

Sequence Sample Descriptions - Channel A

Row

OWCONDOHRWN -

Type

Name

Number

Cal:Replace 0.020 CAL (FN092710-01)
Cal:Replace 0.100 CAL (FN050312-01)
Cal:Replace 0.200 CAL (FN032712-01)

Cal:Replace 0.400 CAL (FN012712-01)

Blank

Ctrl Sample
Ctrl Sample
Ctri Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample

Ctrl Sample
Ctrl Sample
Ctrl Sample
Ctrl Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample
Sample

IS Blank (022414VPV-B)
MIX (011111VPV)
0.400 QC (05012012-C)
0.040 QC (30112011-B
L14
L14
L14
L14
L14
L14
L14
L14.
L14
L14]
L14
L14]
L14]
L14]
L14
L14
L14
L14
L14
L14-
L14
L14]
L14
L14]
L14-
L14.
L14-
L14
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14.
L14-
L14-
0.202 WB QC (1212091)
0.202 WB QC (1212091)
0.150 QC (11012012-C)
0.080 QC (14112011-A
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-
L14-

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057




5/1/2014 12:18:11 PM Sequence: C:\tcew\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV:seq ‘\;f

Sequence Sample Descriptions - Channel A

Row
58
59

Type Name Number
Sample L14 058
Sample L14 059
Sample L14 DED
Sample L14 061
Sample L14 082
Sample L14 063
Sample L14 064
Sample b4 068
Sample Li4 066
Sample L14 087
Sample La4 068
Sample LT4 069
Sample L14 070
Sample L14 071
Sample b 19 072
Sample L14 073
Sample L14 074
Sample L14 075
Sample L14 076
Sample L14 077
Sample L14 078
Sample L14 079
Sample L14 080
Sample L14 081
Sample L14 082
Blank IS Blank (022414VPV-B) 083
Ctrl Sample 0.400 QC (05012012-C) 084
Ctrl Sample  0.040 QC (30112011-B) 085

Sample

END OF SEQUENCE 086

Page 2 of 2




Scottsdale P.D. Crime Lab
Summary of Cases for Ethanol

Acquired: 05/01/2014
Analyst: VPV
Sequence: C:\tow\sefliences2018\59Apr1aVPViseg |

File Sample Result Result % Diff.
01_A009.rst 14+ 0.2133 0.2123 0.47
01_AO011.rst k. 14- 0.1964 0.1937 1.38
01_A013.rst Lg4 0.1230 0.1229 0.04
01_A015.rst L14- 0.1503 0.1504 0.05
01_A017.rst L14- 0.2221 0.2222 0.06
01_A019.rst L14- 0.1784 0.1787 0.22
01_A021.rst L14- 0.1347 0.1335 0.91
01_A023.rst L14- 0.0920 0.0916 0.48
01_A025.rst L14- 0.1866 0.1847 1.02
01_A027.rst L14- 0.1548 0.1556 0.47
01_A029.rst L14- 0.1187 0.1191 0.31
01_A031.rst L14- 0.1444 0.1447 0.21
01_A033.rst L14- 0.1912 0.1939 1.42
01_AQ035.rst L14- 0.1137 0.1139 0.14
01_A037.rst L14- 0.1920 0.1924 0.20
01_A039.rst L14- 0.1498 0.1505 0.47
01_A041.rst L14- 0.1992 0.1975 0.86
01_A047.rst L14- 0.1401 0.1399 0.15
01_A049.rst L14- 0.1730 0.1735 0.24
01_A051.rst L14- 0.1429 0.1415 1.00
01_A053.rst L14- 0.17 0.1719 1.12
01_A055.rst L14- 0.1922 0.1912 0.51
01_A057.rst L14- 0.1830 0.1840 0.53
01_A059.rst L14- 0.0856 0.0857 0.1
01_A061.rst L14- 0.1129 0.1131 0.21
01_A063.rst L14- 0.2687 0.2714 1.03
01_A065.rst L14- 0.1142 0.1128 1.29
01_A067.rst L14- 0.1398 0.1397 0.10
01_A069.rst L14- 0.1390 0.1379 0.76
01_A071.rst L14- 0.1060 0.1073 1.21
01_AQ73.rst L14- 0.1565 0.1568 0.19
01_AQ75.rst L14- 0.1427 0.1425 0.11
01_AO077.rst L14- 0.1827 0.1819 0.42
01_A079.rst L14- 0.2058 0.2090 1.55
01_A081.rst L14- 0.1450 0.1453 0.23
01_A086.rst END OF SEQUENCE 0

u\{.‘{i




case: L14 I user: vinena 522014 RUCURES

. .G
Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab;: Dual Channel Blood Alcohol Repdtt© (0%
Instrument: 650N9042003 Analyst. VPV . o \‘\16 em\“ \x?/
sample: L14 N 0 a0 e L\ Vil o
3 5 e~y 27 (N o
' o and (a2t s
b0 Seq File-'cot&\se@eaces%@:az@Apez(ve\&e <
R ‘.\ \ 0 \_8
] \ OFlie:; @ TCRatal0i Aopet” ¢\
] e ™ o) Y5 ) 6 ©
poo- \59° GA@quiPe‘d. o5l 014430084 ¢ O
E 0)\)6\\ C‘\es\\(\o‘\c'\\\J
i e® avt e
00—5
50—3
0—E O
|ll]{llll‘lllllllllll””],lllll\\’H||[Il”l”“"H]I””I”||'lllllll”[ll{l‘||l|‘l|Il||?”|\”|||H'I”Hll\|||||”‘|”||””"l||llll|1||”!Hll[IlilIP”|I|]“I|‘|'i||”|I”Ik'l|||||\|‘Illllllll
0.0 0.2 04 0.6 08 1.0 1.2 14 16 18 20 22 . 2. . | 32 34 3.6 38
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.071 196581 Ethanol 0.2133

1.768 265611 n-Propanol

Sample: L1 4-_ Vial #: 9

boo] Seq File: C:\cw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq

] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_B009.rst
50l Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:30:54
0]
50-]

04 f e -

!IH'IHFI!III]IIHIHII||1HIIIII||II||I|H|ITI!|IllltllllllllI||l|l!|||0|l|)l!HII|\IHIIIHIIIHIIIHIHITIHII'IIlllllll[III(|IHI|IIl({llll'llll?ilIlllllllllH||IH'HII1IIH]IlHI\HIlHH‘IFIl

0.0 02 04 0.6 08 10 12 14 . . 24 28 28 0

Rt Area Peak
1.911 163088 Ethanol

3.776 204566 n-Propanol




Case: L14- I User: vvillena 5/2/2014 @ c
Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: DuaIOChaﬁQg&) Bloo

W02,

) -

d %Ic_:ohol Report

Instrument: 6{5@@05‘12@9@ Rr@{yé\:“élw 2
sample: L14- N . \C 0O 1s° oW Vial #: 10
S . (74 25 0Y, o
"\ S a0 [82 s
pso] '&\\O C-\QS 5600 G‘\S@qéils(C:\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] A0 eV N - ge ¢ VFile: C:A\TCW\Data\01_A010.rst
] e“\ p\Qv V\\’ 2 5©
oo 0-\5‘5 e ,196 ? (O Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:36:24
4 \WV .5 \ ~,
R T RICONUCAR AN
: ROZ 02 4\
o] VO ont®
. o)
1 50
50—5
0 e Ty
lllI|IHWIIIIIIHI‘lIH;IIIIIIII‘IIlll||I|I'IHI|IIIIIIlIIIHH'IHIIIIH!IIHIHIl|H!I|6IH‘IHI|HH|IHI]HHIIH||HII|HII[HII‘IIH|lllllHIl'llHlHl\'lIII‘HII'HHIHII‘HH'IIII|I|II|HH
0.0 . 4 0.6 08 i} 1.2 14 8 18 0 2.2 24 26 3 32 34 3.8 38
Rt Area Peak /100
1.072 193302 Ethanol 0.2123
1.768 262405 n-Propanol
Sample: L14- I Vial #: 10
200-] Seq File: C:tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
1 File: CATCW\Data\01_BO10.rst
505 Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:36:24
00-]
50
0] T
kllllllll]IllllHII|Hl11I|ll[|lII|IIII|HH[IIII[IIIT[II!IIHH‘IIII]IIII|II¢|’1IH|I]IIIIIII||IH[|II|]IIH|IIH'IIII\IIII|HH;IIH|HH|II\I||I|||l|H‘llII|l|IIIIIHlllll||llI|||l|;llll|lll|!IIII
10 18 20 24 26 28 3.0 32 34 36 38
Rt Area Peak
1.911 162238 Ethanol
3.775 202128 n-Propanol




Case: L14 I User: vvillena 5/2/2014

Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel Bqud‘A@oﬁolcReﬁé)rt

instrument. 650N9042003 Analyist \(Q\Bd @ AR E
. L4 I RTINS al #
Sample: L14- H‘ 4100 g3 Y\ oY Vial #: 11
e = o,
be.] \\o é& F:? G\@w% C\u&n‘,:'éng(M\ZQAprMVPV seq
. 02 Q,e C R File: (fﬁr&lV\D@;é)b} AO11 rst
pon- 5% e P I-‘ecﬁlretb @510)1?20141341 54
Dest, c"esmo‘\o“
. V)
_ hO \)“asda\e
00 \O \.\
] S
50_:
0 7T T
IIH'HH‘IIIIlHHIllll'l!”[llll‘”ll‘H|I‘IHIII'|||\IH‘IIIl|I|H,|IH'IllllIlH‘Hllllll!lllll'IllllHlltHII’I}Illillllllllll|H|IIHi|||l|IIIlllHlII|II‘IHlllIll'HII|1III;|II||IHIIIIII1IIII
0.0 0.2 3.2
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.072 181747 Ethanol 0.1964
1.768 266824 n-Propanol
sample: L14- G Vial #: 11
boo] Seq File: C:\tow\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_B011.rst
503 Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:41:54
00
50
0 i i
HH‘HII]IIII‘HHII|II|HIIIII1|TIIIIHVIIIIH[Illl‘lHI]HII[HH'IIII'IIH|HH]IIH‘IIII]IIIIIHHHH‘IHI[IIII'IIU'IIHIIIHIHIIllH|||Il}lIHI|HH]IIll'l|H|IHIllllII!IH‘IIII'IIII;IH!
0.2 04 0.6 0.8 10 1.2 14 1.6 1.8 26 28 3.0 32 34 36 38
Rt Area Peak
1.911 150475 Ethanol

3.774 205954 n-Propanol




Case: L 14 HEEEE User: vvillena 5/2/2014 .\(\a\ 3

.
Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel Blood Alcohol Re qgto a\'\O%_
Instrument: 650N9042003 Analyst: VPV ec\ \16 1€
Sample: L14 I FRRCLINTSA Ov\\%# 12
: S e, @
2 = S X (\d da(ﬂ\s
pso ] Seq Flle\\w&\se(@éﬁce%\Z@mgAplaﬂ\B eg(
1 \(‘Fﬁé @@C%v\qata\m Aotg&t ec,\l
o] \56\6\ A@gulP‘d @/&3/3014618:47%5 (0%
: S o !
0 \) e c\ ‘(\ A
] \666
" 500
50—3
0
IIH'IIH]”I||l|”‘ll|¥||l|||lll\'l|IllHllllIH!iIlllllllllHl)lHlllIllllllllllll]lH“Il‘l‘|l|||HI|'|I||l|?|IIIHI‘HITIIIHIl[”IllH‘lllllHIIIHHlll\Illlll‘IIHIIIlll”ll']lll)lllll””!l|||
0.0 0.2 04 0.6 08 1.0 1
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.073 181442  Ethanol 0.1937

1.769 270093 n-Propanol

sample: L14- | IEGNGE Vial #: 12

boo] Seq File: C:\cw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq

i File: C:\TCW\Data\01_BO12.rst

50 Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:47:24

00|

5]

0 ¢ d o
HH|IIII!IIH|HII‘||llxilll[lllIIIIIIIIIII'HIIII!II|I|H|l||r|llll|ll|l|IIII‘HIIIIll||IIII‘IH!'HII|II!I]1Ill‘lll\|llll\|||Il|lII'!IH|IHIIHII]II!I|HIIIIIII|IHI[HII[HH||III|HII||III|IIH
0.0 0.2 04 08 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 3

Rt Area Peak
1.912 151857 Ethanol
3.776 209283 n-Propanol




Case: L14-Jll User: vvillena 5/2/2014

Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Chanhel

.\(\a\c 3
BI d%lcohol Report
l00@ AlC

o) .
Instrument 650N8042008 S&%a{ys\:\“é/w 3
sample: L14- NN AT Vial # 13
RN P A
\5 0\ (\6 \6
D50 \\O .\36 5600 c‘§@q‘?ilg‘C:\tcw\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] “\‘\(\'a ge‘\c N - age C\)I}lle: C:ATCW\Data\01_A013.rst
oo \ 56906 o O“\.\:Led © (O Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:5254
E 0 \)5\'\ C'\QS\(\O‘\ \\.\J
5] IV o0 a\)\ o G
_ ROT 0?2 ol
00 \O \.\6
(o]
| S
50_:
0 T L
IHI]I|ll|||l|l!|IIIHII!IHIlIHI]HH|Hll|iIll‘lllllII1I|IHI]IIH]IHI|IIH‘HII|lll|'ll|l|lllltllll|IIH|IHII|HI‘|HI|IIII[IHIIIII\!IIII||ll|[lll\!IIH]III||IIH[IIII|HIIIIHI|IIH!IHI|IIII
0.0 0.2 1 . 3. .8
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.072 114313 Ethanol 0.1230
1.769 269175 n-Propanol
Sample: L14-_ Vial #: 13
boo-] Seq File: C:‘tew\sequences\2014\29Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_B013.rst
50: Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:52:54
00
50:
HH'IIHIHII|Hll]llII[IIII'IllI||lllil||$|Illlll]ll'llllllll|;IHIIIIIK||III|I|I|IIIHIIII\|II|IIIIII|HH|IIHIIHI‘IIH]IUI'IIII|HH|IHI’|H|[H||Illl|]lll||lIHlIHIllll||HII'IIH|IIII'HIi
0.0 0 20 34 38 3
Rt Area Peak
1.913 92641 Ethanol
3.776 209857 n-Propanol




Case: L14 I User: vvillena 5/2/2014

Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel Bloou<A12;ors\o| Rei%)rt

Instrument: 650N9042003 Aqggyst\( RUANY
sample: L14 NG oA EERTEANE \ Vial #: 14
s = -
) At C\@&q em\&w\sequ&ésgou\z%prmvw seq
] <\ e“ \( Q;Q' V\éD@jéQM AO14.rst
o] .55? e V\ pe rex\g 05172014 13:58:24
] OV7 (G es (7%
S \ 0 \\.\J
50] 3 e(\c’ \)\‘(\ o G
0] L0 Hx%°
- o)
] S0
0 . T
|IIV|HH||H||Illl‘Hll[IHIIHHIHHI‘HlllHl]Hll‘lHlillH||I|I|III||]|II|HllI!IllllIl||IIH]H”IIIH‘HIl"llll”\’lll”]llll[lIII]IIHIIIHIIIII‘HII'I|ll|Illlllll\|II|I|I|HIIIH|IHI|VIH
0.2 04 0.6 0. 1.4 6
Rt Area Peak g/100
1.073 114677 Ethanol 0.1229
1.769 270149 n-Propanol
Sample: L14- I Vial #: 14
booJ Seq File: C:‘tcw\sequences\2014\28Apr14VPV.seq
] File: C:\TCW\Data\01_BO14.rst
50_3 Acquired: 05/01/2014 13:58:24
00
- k
s . 7
IIIIIHIIIIIH!H]II!IAIIIIHllHl'l”lIIIHFIIHIIIII|||||||l|I|HHIH|l[l||\[llllllIIIIIHI‘IlIllllIIlIHI|III|[|III‘||H|IIH]IIIFIIlll[1|”|l||‘|Illll)lllll\II'IIHI(II!IIHKIIIH“IHIIIHlHII
0.8 10 1.2 14 16 18 20 2.2 24 28 2 30
Rt Area Peak
1.913 93592 Ethanol

3.777 207659 n-Propanol




Case: L14 M User: vvillena 5/2/2014 a2 AR

Scottsdale P. D. Crime Lab: Dual Channel Blood Alcohol Q}to“'a\\o% _
Instrument: 650N9042003 Analyst: VPV \e(\ v 1 e«\'\“ \x?/

. \
Sample: L14- A 00t 155 A Vil 15
E = . X e” d 2% ‘a(q ©
/ | VS a0 0% A
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